:	J	9	00009107	

(Requestor's Name)					
(Add	dress)				
(Auc	dress)				
(City	//State/Zip/Phone	e #)			
	WAIT	MAIL			
(Bus	siness Entity Nan	ne)			
(Doc	cument Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status			
Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer:				



08/03/19--01020--024 +\*87.50



Office Use Only



ų

## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 19, 2019

i.

÷,

٠.

CHARLES L. MARTIN III 1047 SEMINOLE SKY DR. RUSKIN, FL 33570 US

ł,

FILED 2019 SEP - 3 PH 3: 33

SUBJECT: CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH, INC Ref. Number: W19000076946

We have received your document for CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH, INC and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

The document number of the name conflict is .

718844

÷

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Nadira D McClees-Sams Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 019A00017112

www.sunbiz.org

2641 Riverside Drive Coral Springs Florida 33065

August 21, 2019

Department of State Division of Corporations Section Name P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Dear Sir/Madam.

## RE: FILING OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP WORLD OUTREACH MINISTRIES, INC.

1

Please find enclosed, the signed corrected Articles of Incorporation for Christian Fellowship World Outreach Ministries, Inc. along with the certification of designation of Mark A. Hardy, 2641 Riverside Drive, Coral Springs, Florida 33065, as incorporator and agent to accept service of process within the State of Florida. The commencement or existence date is September 30, 2019.

43S 6102

င်္ပ

PH 3

ယ်

Π

Attached to the Articles of Incorporation is the list of designated officers of Christian Fellowship World Outreach Ministries, Inc.

Bank of America check #145 in the amount of seventy-eight dollars and seventy-five cents (\$78.75) was paid.

Thanking you.

Sincerely Bishop Mark A. Hardv

## **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

· -

,

TAMPA, FLORIDA 33612

•

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I The name of the	NAME corporation shall be:		NARY BAPTIST CHURCH OF T		1C
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE				
1512	Principal <u>street</u> address: N. CLARK AVE.	Mailing address, if different is: P. O. BOX 572			
TAMP	PA, FLORIDA 33607	RU:	SKIN, FLORIDA 33575		
	<u>PURPOSE</u> to e which the corporation is organized is: eople, conduct evangelistic and humani		ersee places of worship, teach an create departments necessary t		
missionary ac	tivities, license and ordain ministers of the	he gospel, and	to also engage in activities which	are nece	ssary,
suitable or cor	nvenient for the accomplishment of that	purpose, or whi	ch are incidental thereto or conn	ected	
therewith whic	ch are consistent with Section 501(c)(3)	of the Internal F	Revenue Code. This corporation	is organiz	ed and
operated excl	lusively for religious purposes within the	meaning of Se	ction 501(c)(3), Internal Revenue	e Code.	
ARTICLE IV	<u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The manner <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO</u> DEBORAH D. BLAKE-MARTIN (P)		DWIGHT BOI DEN (VP)	2019 SECE	
Address	1047 SEMINOLE SKY DR.	Address:	302 E. 137TH AVE	EP -	$\overline{\mathbf{n}}$
	RUSKIN, FLORIDA 33570	- · · · · - · · · · · · ·	TAMPA, FL 33616	Ξ ώ Ξ τρ	
Name and Title Address	WILLIE B. LYONS (S) 10674 GRAND RIVIERE DR. TAMPA, FLORIDA 33647	Name and Title Address:	CHARLES L. MARTIN III (T) 1047 SEMINOLE SKY DR. RUSKIN, FLORIDA 33570	. H 	D
Name and Title	JUANITA S. HARVEY (D)	<ul> <li>Name and Title</li> <li>Address:</li> </ul>	SAMUEL GATHERS (D)		
Address	10200 N. ARMENIA AVE		2111 W. CASS ST.		
	APT #1102		TAMPA, FLORIDA 33607		

Name and Title	LEWIS ONEAL (D)	Name and Title:	
Address	1317 W. NORTH B ST.	Address:	
Tradition,	TAMPA, FLORIDA 3360		
Name and Title		Name and Title:	<del>.</del>
Address		Address:	
	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT accep CHARLES L. MARTIN		
Address:	1047 SEMINOLE SKY	ĎR.	50 51 51
Address.	RUSKIN, FLORIDA 33	3570	2019 SEP
<u>ARTICLE VII</u> The name and	INCORPORATOR address of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	DEBORAH BLAKEMA	RTIN	
Address:	1047 SEMINOLE SKY	DR.	in το α
	RUSKIN, FLORIDA 33	3570	
Effective date,	<i>EFFECTIVE DATE:</i> if other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be specific an	(OPTIONAL) d cannot be more than five days prior or 9	θ days after the filing.)
	te inserted in this block does not meet the ap ective date on the Department of State's reco	plicable statutory filing requirements, this dat rds.	e will not be listed as the
		of process for the above stated corporation of seguination of seguination of seguination of the seguinatio of the seguination o	
lad!	Let K. Muti, I	1 8/1	/2019

Required Signature of Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Uh l Required Signature of Incorporator

8/1/2019 Date

Date